B A L A N C I N G M A C H I N E S
T-NC/8-API
DISPLACEMENT TRANSDUCERS
The T-NC/8-API transducer measures the distance of a ferrous material from the sensor head.
The non-contact type measurement can be both dynamic for vibration measurement and static for displacements.
The transducer is normally composed of an ST-NC/8 proximity sensor, a CPT-NC/8 extension cable and a T-NC-8/API converter.
The operating principle is based on the generation of a high-frequency electromagnetic field irradiated by the sensor which
induces an eddy current in the target. The intensity of this eddy current depends directly on the distance between the sensor

• Certification type
B A L A N C I N G M A C H I N E S
ORDER INFORMATION
B:  BODY LENGTH
 pitch 10 mm – Minimum 40 mm (04) – Maximum 250 mm (25)
05  50 mm (standard)
D:  UNTHREADED PART LENGTH (only for M10x1)
 pitch 10 mm – Minimum 0 mm (00) – Maximum 120 mm (12)
00  0 mm (standard)
C:  TOTAL SENSOR LENGTH (BODY + CABLE)
 Pitch 500 mm – Minimum 500 mm (005) – Maximum 9000 mm (090)
010  1000 mm (standard)
Sensor
ST - NC / 8 /    /     /      /     /
A:  THREAD TYPE
0  M10x1
1  3/8”-24UNF
S  special
E:  CABLE ARMATURE
0  not armoured
1  armoured
A         B            C             D        E
B:  CABLE ARMATURE
0  not armoured
1  armoured
Extension cable
CPT - NC / 8 /      /
A:  CABLE LENGTH
 pitch 500 mm – Minimum 1500 mm (015) – Maximum 8500 mm (085)
040  4000 mm (standard)
A           B
DIMENSIONS
ORDER EXAMPLE:
ST-NC/8/0/05/010/00/0
0 = M10x1 thread
05 = body length  50 mm
010 = sensor length (body + cable) 1000 mm
00 = unthreaded part length 0 mm
0 = cable not armoured
CPT-NC/8/040/0
040 = cable length 4000 mm
0 = cable not armoured
T-NC/8-API/5/1/1/2
5 = total connection length 5 m
1 = standard sensitivity 7.87 mV/µm
1 = AISI 4140 target
2 = Atex II 1G Ex ia IIC T6/T5 Ga certification
B:  NOMINAL SENSITIVITY
1  standard 7,87 mV/µm
S  special
C: TARGET TYPE
1  AISI 4140
2  AISI 410
S             special
D: CERTIFICATION TYPE
1  standard
2  Atex II 1G Ex ia IIC T6 / T5 Ga
Converter
T - NC / 8-API /    /    /    /
A:  TOTAL CONNECTION LENGTH
1  1 mt
3  3 mt
5  5 mt
7  7 mt
9  9 mt
S  special
A      B      C      D
DIMENSION
ceMB iran